Em
b
ed
d
ed
 S
ol
ut

®
D3C Data Sheet - 2008-07-31
Ordering Information
Standard Hardware
02D003B00   MPC8245/300MHz, 2MB Flash, 3 M-Module™
slots, 0..+60°C
02D003C00   MPC8245/300MHz, 2MB Flash, 2 PMC slots,
0..+60°C
02D003C01   MPC8245/300MHz, 2MB Flash, 2 PMC slots,
-40..+85°C screened
Memory
0751-0023   CompactFlash® card, 2 GB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, fixed bit set
0751-0025   CompactFlash® card, 512 MB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, removable
0751-0026   CompactFlash® card, 256 MB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, removable
0751-0027   CompactFlash® card, 1 GB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, fixed bit set
0751-0031   CompactFlash® card, 4 GB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, fixed bit set
0751-0032   CompactFlash® card, 8 GB, Type I,
-40..+85°C, fixed bit set
0752-0048   64MB DRAM 0..+60°C for 02D003x00
0752-0049   128MB DRAM 0..+60°C for 02D003x00
0752-0050   256MB DRAM 0..+60°C for 02D003x00
0752-0132   512MB DRAM -40..+85°C for 02D003x01
SA-Adapters
08SA01-00   RS232, not optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-00   RS422/485, half duplex, optically isolated,
0..+60°C
08SA02-01   RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated,
0..+60°C
08SA02-07   RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated,
-40..+85°C screened
08SA03-00   RS232, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA03-01   RS232, optically isolated, -40..+85°C
screened
Systems & Card Cages
0701-0030   CompactPCI® 19" 3U/84HP rack-mount
enclosure for 6U cards (horizontal), 6-slot